

3rd And final Bill

29

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Const. of Road					
from SH-73 Durgam Cheruvu					
Kumbhar Toli To Sisai Path					
(MR-3054 NMP-2018)					
Agreement No:- 04/MR-3054/MR/2022-23					
Agreement Value:- 9052897 = 40					
Name of Agency:- J.K.L Comp.					
Date of start :- 23/12/2022					
Date of Compl:- 22/09/2023					
Date of measurement:- 23/02/23					

1) Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m Dia holes 1 m deep dig in ground — do complete

$$(2 \times 125 \text{ m}) / 50 \text{ m} = 5.0 \text{ NOS}$$

$$(2 \times 575 \text{ m}) / 28 \text{ m} = 41.0$$

$$\text{Total} = 46.0 = \cancel{46.0 \text{ NOS}} \\ = 46.0 \text{ NOS}$$

[Signature]
23/02/23
J.E.

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Clearing & Graveling Road land — do —					
Qty = 0.30 Met (vide TMB Pg-22)					
② 62032.4 RS/m ³ —					RS 81,0912 =
2) Construction of Sub-grade & Earthen shoulder — do —					
Qty = 714.00 m ³ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
② 253.71 RS/m ³ —					RS 181149 =
3) Granular Sub-Base with well graded material — do —					
Qty = 23.05 m ³ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
② 2761.06 RS/m ³ —					RS 63642 =
4) P.V. Laying & Spreading of WBM Gr-2 — do —					
Qty = 19.71 m ³ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
② 5946.11 RS/m ³ —					RS 117198 =
5) P.V. Laying & Spreading of WBM Gr-3 — do —					
Qty = 29.92 m ³ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
② 5513.98 RS/m ³ —					RS 164,978 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5) P/V Road applying Primer Coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) — do —					
Qty = 398.73 m ² (vide Tms. Pg-23)					
① 62.31 Rs/m ² —					Rs 4857.20
6) P/V Road applying tack Coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) — do —					
Qty = 398.73 m ² (vide Tms. Pg-23)					
① 21.30 Rs/m ² —					Rs 8497.20
7) Patch work over Bm using mix. Seal surface coat to coat patch patch complete					
Qty = 398.73 m ² (vide Tms. Pg-23)					
① 281.13 Rs/m ² —					Rs 1,12,151.20
9) P/V & applying track Coat (RS-1) — do —					
Qty = 2225.0 m ² (vide Tms. Pg-23)					
① 17.73 Rs/m ² —					Rs 3,95,411.20
10) Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete — do —					
Qty = 65.624 m ³ (vide Tms. Pg-23)					
① 15431.0 Rs/m ³ —					Rs 10,12,737.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11) Const. of dry lean Cement Concrete					
Qty = 98.125 m ³ (vide TMB, Pg. 24)					
① 4848.5 / Rs/m ³					Rs 1,36,462.5
12) Const. of Cement Concrete					
Pavement M-30 — do —					
Qty = 450.0 m ³ (vide TMB, Pg. 24)					
① 9342.34 Rs/m ³					Rs 4,204,053.70
13) Kilometre Stone					
Qty = 3.0 Nos (vide TMB, Pg. 24)					
① 3042.05 Rs/No					Rs 9126.15
14) 200 mtr Stone					
Qty = 8.00 Nos (vide TMB, Pg. 24)					
① 872.04 Rs/No					Rs 6976.32
15) Direction & place Identification					
Signs with Size — do —					
Qty = 0.96 m ² (vide TMB, Pg. 24)					
① 14926.24 Rs/m ²					Rs 14,329.18
16) Retro-reflectorised Traffic					
Signs — do —					
Qty = 6.0 Nos (vide TMB, Pg. 24)					
① 4421.78 Rs/No					Rs 26,530.68

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17/17) 600 mm Circular					
Qty = 4.00 No (vide TMB, Pg-25)					
@ 4357.70 RS/NO					RS 17,430.80 =
18/18) 600 mm x 450 mm Rectangular					
Qty = 2.00 No (vide TMB Pg-25)					
@ 4213.97 RS/NO					RS 8427.94 =
19/19) Boundary Pillar					
Qty = 32.00 No (vide TMB Pg-25)					
@ 715.29 RS/NO					RS 22,897.28 =
20/20) planting of trees & their maint.					
Qty = 46.00 Nos (vide TMB, Pg-29)					
@ 1091.24 RS/NO					RS 50,197.04 =
21/22) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic					
Qty = 290.0 m ² (vide TMB, Pg-25)					
@ 823.80 RS/m ²					RS 238,902.00 =
22/23) Providing & fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project - da					
Qty = 2.00 Nos (vide TMB Pg-25)					
@ 10947.27 RS/NO					RS 21,894.54 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
23) Bricks masonry in (1:3) in					
24) Parapet					
Qty = 5.76 m ³ (vide TMB, Pg-25)					
@ 6554.60 Rs/m ³ ————— Rs 37755 =					
24) plastering with cement					
25) mortar (1:4)					
Qty = 40.32 m ² (vide TMB, Pg-26)					
@ 202.73 Rs/m ² ————— Rs 8174 =					
25) Painting two coats on neo					
26) concrete surface					
Qty = 40.32 m ² (vide TMB, Pg-26)					
@ 116.86 Rs/m ² ————— Rs 4712 =					
Total = 65,60,639 =					
Add GST @ 18% (H) = 11,80,915 =					
Add L.c @ 1% (H) = 65,606 =					
Add S.F @ 10% (material) = 76,434 =					
Total = 78,83,594 =					
Less 2.77% As Per Agreement = 2,18,376 =					
Total = 76,65,218 =					
Less Previous Payment = 75,00,000 =					
Total = 1,65,218 =					
 23/02/2023 JG  Continuation					